

Paragraph 3.05
 Mercy Maricopa Integrated Care
 Statement of Activities
 Year Ended Ended: 09/30/2017
 Schedule A Disclosure

	TXIX/XXI Non CMDP Child	TXIX CMDP Child	TXIX DD Child	TXIX/XXI GMH/SA Non Dual	TXIX DD Adult	TXIX SMI Integrated	TXIX SMI Non Integrated	NTXIX/XXI Crisis	NTXIX/XXI SMI	NTXIX/XXI Other	Supported Housing	SB1616 Housing	MHBG SED	MHBG SMI	SABG	Other Federal	County	PASRR/ ADOH	Sub-Total	Mgmt & Gen	Total
DISCLOSURE OF NTXIX/XXI OTHER and OTHER FEDERAL AHCCCS REVENUE																					
City of Phoenix LARC One Time Housing Funding										1,752,000									1,752,000		1,752,000
Total - NTXIX/XXI Other and OTHER FEDERAL Column	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1,675,000	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1,675,000	-	1,675,000
DISCLOSURE OF SPECIALTY AND OTHER GRANTS REPORTED ON LINE 315																					
CABHI States Enhancement HIE Connectivity Funding LARC Renovation										1,752,930						558,036			558,036		558,036
										35,332									35,332		35,332
Total Specialty and Other Grants Revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1,788,262	-	-	-	-	-	558,036	-	-	2,346,298	-	2,346,298
DISCLOSURE OF SUPPORTED HOUSING ON REPORTED ON LINE 504g																					
Rent Subsidy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,912,295	0	1,112,990	0	0	0	0	0	965,435	0	7,990,720	0	7,990,720
Management Fees	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,794,903	0	526,141	0	0	0	0	0	456,387	0	3,777,431	0	3,777,431
Utility Payments	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	537,481	0	101,181	0	0	0	0	0	87,767	0	726,429	0	726,429
Other/Repairs & Maintenance	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	644,978	0	121,417	0	0	0	0	0	105,320	0	871,715	0	871,715
Damages	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	214,993	0	40,472	0	0	0	0	0	35,107	0	290,572	0	290,572
Deposits	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	429,985	0	80,945	0	0	0	0	0	70,213	0	581,143	0	581,143
Start Up	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Eviction Prevention	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	214,993	0	40,472	0	0	0	0	0	35,107	0	290,572	0	290,572
SB1616 Housing - Construction/Improvements	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	26,454	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	26,454	0	26,454
One Time Housing Block funding	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,295,408	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,295,408	0	1,295,408
Total Supported Housing	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10,749,627	1,295,408	2,023,618	26,454	-	-	-	-	1,755,336	-	15,850,444	-	15,850,444
DISCLOSURE OF OTHER SERVICES ON LINE 511																					
Value Based Purchase Contract Accruals	299,644	50,356	0	586,242	0	5,425,746	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	21,300	6,383,288	0	6,383,288
PASRRR	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	(7,061)	28,800	21,739	0	21,739
Eviction Prevention/Flex Funds	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4,518	0	4,518	0	4,518
FEP Grant Expense	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	186,617	0	0	0	0	0	186,617	0	186,617
Total Other Services	299,644	50,356	-	586,242	-	5,425,746	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	186,617	-	-	(2,543)	50,100	6,596,162	-	6,596,162
DISCLOSURE OF SPECIALTY AND OTHER GRANTS ON LINE 513																					
HIE Connectivity Expenses	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,781,991	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,781,991		1,781,991
CABHI States Enhancement	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	697,379	0	0	697,379		697,379
LARC Renovation	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	35,332	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	35,332		35,332
Total Specialty and Other Grants Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1,817,323	-	-	-	-	-	697,379	-	-	2,514,701	-	2,514,701
DISCLOSURE OF OTHER ADMIN EXPENSES ON LINE 458																					
Board Meeting Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0	-
Dues & Filing Fees	5,677	3,128	397	10,145	501	19,714	569	308	1,847	123	(44)	1	57	108	567	-	1,887	-	44,985	-	44,985
Travel	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0	-
Repairs & Maintenance	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0	-
Training	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0	-
Bank Service Charges	217	119	15	388	19	753	22	12	71	5	(2)	0	2	4	22	-	72	-	1,718	-	1,718
License Renewal, maint fees	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0	-
Meeting Expense	5,095	2,807	357	9,104	450	17,692	511	276	1,657	110	(40)	1	51	97	509	-	1,693	-	40,372	-	40,372
Promotions & Sponsorships	34,128	18,804	2,389	60,984	3,011	118,508	3,421	1,850	11,102	737	(265)	6	345	649	3,411	-	11,341	-	270,420	-	270,420
Insurance - General Liab	114,215	62,931	7,994	204,090	10,076	396,602	11,449	6,192	37,154	2,466	(887)	20	1,154	2,172	11,416	-	37,955	-	904,996	-	904,996
Consulting	144,518	79,627	10,114	258,238	12,750	501,825	14,486	7,834	47,011	3,120	(1,123)	25	1,460	2,748	14,444	-	48,024	-	1,145,104	-	1,145,104
Reinsurance	-	-	-	-	-	157,152	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	157,152	-	157,152
Total Other Admin Expenses	303,851	167,418	21,266	542,948	26,807	1,212,246	30,458	16,472	98,842	6,560	(2,360)	53	3,070	5,777	30,369	-	100,972	-	2,564,747	-	2,564,747

